

t
SLP(C)No. 6360 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No. 8

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6360/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in RSA 4520/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PODDAR TYRES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN WIRES LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for for c/delay in filing rejoinder
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Pooja Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned.
Leave granted.

On the question of interim order of stay it is informed by Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned c
ounsel appearing for the respondent that the decretal amount has not yet been deposited by th
e appellant in pursuance of the earlier order, though the court concerned has been intimated
about the order passed by this Court.

.....2/-

Considering all the facts and circumstances, it is provided that the benefit of the interim or
der granted earlier by this Court shall remain available to the appellant provided the appella
nt deposits the decretal amount in the execution court within a period of one month from toda
y, failing which the interim order shall stand automatically vacated. In case the decretal a
mount is deposited, the respondent shall be at liberty to withdraw the principal amount on fur
nishing the security to the satisfaction of the concerned court.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER