

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 300 OF 2004  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

PODDAR TYRES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN WIRES LTD.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16896 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both sides are represented by advocates. Counter affidavit and  
rejoinder affidavit filed. Original Record has been received.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar